Gallup Omnibus Data 1970, omnibus nr. 12

DDA-1325

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7012 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 7012 YEAR

V3 7012 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 7012 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 7012 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 7012 MONTH

V7 7012 URBANIZATION

V8 7012 SEX

V9 7012 AGE

V10 7012 MARITAL STATUS

V11 7012 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 7012 EDUCATION

V13 7012 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 7012 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
V15 7012 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V16 7012 H EHOLD SIZE

V17 7012 TYPE OF DWELLING
V18 7012 CHILDREN < 15

V19 7012 ADULTS >= 15

V20 7012 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
V21 7012 POS. HOUSEWIFE

V22 7012 POS. OTHER ADULT
V23 7012 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
V24 7012 IAL GROUP

V25 7012 LAST ELECTION VOTE
V26 7012 PARTY AFFILIATION
V27 7012 1971:PRICES

V28 7012 1971 :UNEMPLOYMENT
V29 7012 1971:1 ABOUR MARKET
V30 7012 1971:DK'S ECONOMY
V31 7012 1971:1IVING STAND.
V32 7012 1971:WORLD PEACE

V33 7012 1971:R IAN POWER
V34 7012 1971:AMERICAN POWER
V35 7012 1971 :CHINESE POWER
V36 7012 POSSESSION OF TV
V37 7012 WATCH TV YESTERDAY
V38 7012 TV 9 TO 10 PM
V397012 TV 8T PM

V40 7012 TV: NO. OF MINUTE
v41 7012 P ESSION OF RADI
V42 7012 LISTEN RADIO YEST.
V43 7012 RADIO:DON'T REMEMB.
V44 7012 RADIO:PROGRAMME 1
V45 7012 RADIO:PROGRAMME 2
V46 7012 RADIO:PROGRAMME 3
V47 7012 RADIO BEFORE 7.30
V48 7012 RADIO AFTER 7.

V49 7012 MINISTER VS STUDENT
V50 7012 DIS:NO KNOWLEDGE
V51 7012 DIS:INFLUENCE

V52 7012 DIS:ELECTION

V53 7012 DIS:ELECTION METHOD

Revision: 399



V54 7012 DIS:REPRESENTATIVES
V55 7012 DIS:MANAGEMENT LAW
V56 7012 DIS:ELECT. STUDENTS
V57 7012 DIS:DECISIONMAKER
V58 7012 DIS:VOICE IN MANAG.
V59 7012 DIS:STUDENTS' PAY
V60 7012 DIS:OTHERS

V61 7012 DIS:DON'T KNOW

V62 7012 KNOW OF ELECTION

V63 7012 ELEC:NO KNOWLEDGE
V64 7012 ELEC:DIRECT/INDIRE.
V65 7012 ELEC:INFLUENCE

V66 7012 ELEC:REPRESENTATIVE
V67 7012 ELEC:ADMISSION

V68 7012 ELEC:VOICE IN MANA.
V69 7012 ELEC:PROCEDURE

V70 7012 ELEC:OTHER

V71 7012 ELEC:DON'T KNOW
V72 7012 STUDENTS' WISH

V73 7012 WHO DO YOU FAVOUR
V74 7012 HOMOS.POS.IN SOCIE.
V75 7012 HOMOS.MORALITY

V76 7012 HOMOS.CONSIDERATION
V77 7012 HOMOS.OWN FAULT
V78 7012 IETY AND DR

V79 7012 DRUGS:STRICTNESS
V80 7012 DRUGS:MEASURES
V81 7012 DRUGS:DON'T KNOW
V82 7012 TRANSPLANTS

V83 7012 DOCTORS' DECISION
V84 7012 DONOR YOURSELF

V85 7012 DEATH CRITERION

V86 7012 BRAIN DEATH

Variabler

e V17012 DDA STUDY NUMBER

» Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1333
Manglende 0
Minimum 1325
Maximum 1325
Gennemsnit 1325
Median 1325

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27012 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1333
Manglende 0
Minimum 1970
Maximum 1970
Gennemsnit 1970
Median 1970

Standardafvigelse 0

e V37012 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 12 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1333



Manglende 0

Minimum 12
Maximum 12
Gennemsnit 12
Median 12

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7012 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

» Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1333
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1333
Gennemsnit 667
Median 667

Standardafvigelse 385

e V57012 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

63 63 836 1 case not
duplicated

28 28 373 2 one duplicate

6 6 86 3 two
duplicates

3 3 38 4 three
duplicates

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7012 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 4 10 October
(error)

100 100 1328 12 December
0 1 88
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7012 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 180 1 capital
7 7 91 2 suburbs

38 38 502 3 provincial
towns

42 42 560 4 rural districts
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100



e V8 7012 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 621 1 man

53 53 712 2 woman
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7012 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 82 115 - 19 years

7 7 92 2 20 - 24 years

10 10 128 325 - 29 years

16 16 212 4 30 - 34 years

16 16 219 5 35 - 39 years

25 25 332 6 40 - 49 years

20 20 268 7 50 - 64 years
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7012 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 207 1 single
70 70 935 2 married
14 14 191 3 previously
married
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7012 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o estions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 192 1 worker,
unskilled
9 9 124 2 worker,
skilled
14 14 180 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
4 4 54 4 other
salaried
persons
3 3 45 5 farmer,
independent
3 3 43 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
3 3 37 7 other
independent



6 6 84 8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

21 21 280 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

22 22 294 10 married
women
without
employment

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7012 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 1015 1 elementary school
16 16 214 2 junior highschool
7 7 90 3 highschool/university
1 1 14 4 won't answer
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100
e V13 7012 INCOME RESPONDENT

o estions occurring in al
o 14b. Income of respondent:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 315 10 D.Kr.
20 20 273 20-11,999

D.Kr.
10 10 136 312,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.
9 9 115 4 18,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.
11 11 150 5 26,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.
18 18 234 6 34,000 D.Kr.
or more
8 8 110 7 won't answer

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7012 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 15, Total income of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 108 10-11,999
D.Kr.

11 11 143 212,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

7 7 91 318,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

11 11 148 4 26,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

17 17 221 5 34,000 -
45,999 D.Kr.

30 30 403 6 46,000 D.Kr.
or more



16 16 219 7 won't answer
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V157012 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 241 1 worker,
unskilled

14 14 191 2 worker,
skilled

16 16 208 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

8 8 111 4 other

salaried
persons

7 7 97 5 farmer,
independent

5 5 62 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

5 5 67 7 other
independent

2 2 21 8 apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

24 24 322 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 13 10 married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7012 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 177 11 person
33 33 444 2 2 persons
21 21 282 3 3 persons
19 19 257 4 4 persons
9 9 122 5 5 persons

4 4 51 6 6 persons or
more

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7012 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17b. Type of dwelling:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 47 598 1 own house
10 11 134 2 rented house

8 9 111 3 own
farm/rented



farm
31 33 417 4 apartment in

privat home
1 1 13 5 apartment
5 60 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 95

e V18 7012 CHILDREN < 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 41 219 11 child

16 41 215 2 2 children
5 14 72 3 3 children

2 4 23 4 4 or more
children

60 804 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 40

e V19 7012 ADULTS >= 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 198 11 adult
61 61 812 2 2 adults
16 16 216 3 3 adults

8 8 107 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7012 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 655 0 not
mentioned

51 51 678 1 mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7012 POS. HOUSEWIFE
o tion rring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 659 0 not
mentioned

51 51 674 1 mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7012 POS. OTHER ADULT



Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1168 0 not
mentioned

12 12 165 1 mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7012 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19a. Position of housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 75 1 no housewife

54 54 715 2 housewife
without
employment

17 17 232 3 housewife
with full-time
employment

16 16 217 4 housewife
with part-
time
employment

7 7 94 5 housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7012 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19b. Social group:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 72 954 1 group I
26 26 345 2 group II
3 3 34 3 group III
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7012 LAST ELECTION VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 462 1 Socialdemokratiet
9 9 118 2 Radikale

13 13 171 3 Konservative

12 12 165 4 Venstre

0 0 2 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 8 6 Kommunister

0 0 2 7 De Uafhangige

3 3 35 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 1 10 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 3 11 Venstresocialisterne



6 6 75 12 don't remember
which party, won't
answer

2 2 21 13 refuse to answer if
voted

10 10 137 14 no right of voting
3 39 15 would not vote
2 31 16 other reasons
4 54 17 won't answer
3 88
4 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

O o h~ANW

e V26 7012 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 36 472 1 Socialdemokratiet
6 6 83 2 Radikale

11 11 142 3 Konservative

10 11 138 4 Venstre

0 0 3 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 10 6 Kommunister

0 0 1 7 De Uafhaengige

3 3 38 8 Socialistisk

Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 1 10 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 4 11 Venstresocialisterne
12 12 156 12 don't know which

party
6 6 81 13 no right of voting
3 4 46 14 would not vote

1 1 17 15 don't know whether
would vote or not

7 7 88 16 refuse to answer
which party

2 2 24 17 refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

2 29 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V27 7012 1971:PRICES
o tion rring in om

o 40a. Do you think prices in 1971 will increase more than in 1970 or do you think they will go up less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 61 798 1 will increase

more
21 21 278 2 will increase
less
18 18 237 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 19 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V28 7012 1971:UNEMPLOYMENT
o ion rring in om



o 40b. Do you think that the unemployment will be greater/ less in 1971 than in 19707?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 49 639 1 greater
16 16 210 2 less
34 35 458 3 don't know
0 1 8
2 25 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V29 7012 1971:LABOUR MARKET
o Questions occurring in om

o 40c. Do you think we will get a year with more strikes and more trouble on the labour market than in 1970?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 55 729 1 yes
20 20 266 2 no
24 25 323 3 don't know
0 2 8
1 13 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V30 7012 1971:DK'S ECONOMY
o Questions occurring in om

o 40d. Do you think that Denmarks economic situation will be better or worse in 1971 than in 19707

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 32 422 1 better
38 38 502 2 worse
29 30 389 3 don't know
2 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V317012 1971:LIVING STAND.
o Questions occurring in om

o 41la. Do you think your standard of living will be higher or lower in 1971 than in 19707

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 124 1 higher
64 65 856 2 unchanged
19 19 255 3 lower
7 7 90 4 don't know
1 8
1 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V327012 1971:WORLD PEACE
o Questions occurring in om

o 41b. May the world get more or less peace in 19717

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 16 203 1 more peace
37 38 493 2 less peace
46 47 610 3 don't know
0 2 8
2 25 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V337012 1971:RUSSIAN POWER
o Questions occurring in om

o 41c. Do you think the power of Russia in the world will be increased or lessened in 1971?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 343 1 increased
13 13 172 2 lessened
59 60 786 3 don't know
0 1 8
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V347012 1971:AMERICAN POWER
o Questions occurring in om

o 42a. Do you think the power of the United States in the world will be increased or lessened in 19717

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 20 259 1 increased
18 19 242 2 lessened
60 61 794 3 don't know
0 2 8
3 36 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 97

e V357012 1971:CHINESE POWER
o Questions occurring in om

o 42b. Do you think the power of China in the world will be increased or lessened in 19717

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 38 496 1 increased
5 5 61 2 lessened
56 57 749 3 don't know

0 1 8
2 26 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V36 7012 POSSESSION OF TV
o Questions occurring in om

o 43a. Have you got a TV-set in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 86 1130 1 yes

13 14 178 2 no (to quest.
44b (V41))

2 25 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V37 7012 WATCH TV YESTERDAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 43b. Did you watch TV yesterday?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 70 803 1yes



26 30 351 2 no (to quest.
44b (V41))

0 1 8
13 178 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 87

¢ V387012TV9TO 10 PM
o Questions occurring in om

o 43c. Did you watch TV yesterday some time between 9 and 10 oclock in the evening?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

41 66 548 1 yes
21 33 277 2 no

1 1 7 3 don't
remember
0 1 8
38 500 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 62

e V39 7012TVS8TO9PM
o Questions occurring in om

o 43d. Did you watch TV yesterday some time between 8 and 9 oclock in the evening?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 75 617 1 yes
15 25 205 2 no

0 0 4 3 don't
remember

38 507 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 62

e V40 7012 TV: NO. OF MINUTES
o Questions occurring in om

o 44a. How many minutes did you watch TV yesterday altogether?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 13 103 1 30 minutes
11 17 141 230-60

minutes
11 18 145 31-11/2
hours
10 16 128 411/2-2
hours

21 35 284 5 2 hours

1 2 16 6 don't
remember

0 5 8
38 511 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 61

e V41 7012 POSSESSION OF RADIO
o Questions occurring in om

o 44b. Have you got a radio in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 98 1288 1yes

2 2 24 2 no(to quest.
45d (V49))



0 2 8
1 19 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V42 7012 LISTEN RADIO YEST.
o Questions occurring in om

o 44c. Did you listen to any radio programmes yesterday?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 76 982 1 yes

23 24 307 2 no (to quest.
45d (Vv49))

0 2 8
3 42 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 97

e V43 7012 RADIO:DON'T REMEMB.
o Questions occurring in om

o 45a. Do you remember what programmes you might have listened to yesterday? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 95 947 0 not

mentioned
3 5 46 1 mentioned
26 340 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 74

¢ V44 7012 RADIO:PROGRAMME 1
o Questions occurring in om

o 45a. Do you remember what programmes you might have listened to yesterday? Yes, programme 1

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 21 207 0 not

mentioned
59 79 786 1 mentioned
26 340 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 74

e V45 7012 RADIO:PROGRAMME 2
o Questions occurring in om

o 45a. Do you remember what programmes you might have listened to yesterday? Yes, programme 2

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 91 904 0 not

mentioned
7 9 89 1 mentioned
26 340 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 74
e V46 7012 RADIO:PROGRAMME 3
o tion rring in om

o 45a. Do you remember what programmes you might have listened to yesterday? Yes, programme 3

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 73 722 0 not



mentioned
20 27 271 1 mentioned
26 340 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 74
e V47 7012 RADIO BEFORE 7.30
o tions occurring in om

o 45b. Did you listen to any radio programmes before 7.30 in the evening?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 91 906 1 yes

80 2 no
1 1 9 3 don't
remember
0 3 8
25 335 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 75

e V48 7012 RADIO AFTER 7.30
o Questions occurring in om

o 45c. Did you listen to any radio programmes after 7.30 in the evening?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 36 361 1 yes
47 62 621 2 no

1 2 18 3 don't
remember

0 2 8
25 331 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 75

e V49 7012 MINISTER VS STUDENT
o Questions occurring in om

o 45d. Have you heard or read about the Minister of Education, Helge Larsens disagreement with the students?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 73 961 1 yes

27 27 356 2 no (to quest.
48c (V74))

1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V50 7012 DIS:NO KNOWLEDGE
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 58 575 0 not

mentioned
32 42 422 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V51 7012 DIS:INFLUENCE
o Questions occurring in om



o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Influence/voice in management

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 74 738 0 not

mentioned
19 26 259 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V52 7012 DIS:ELECTION
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Election

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 96 955 0 not

mentioned
3 4 42 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V53 7012 DIS:ELECTION METHOD
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Election procedure/way of election/method of
election

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 94 940 0 not

mentioned
4 6 57 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V54 7012 DIS:REPRESENTATIVES
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Students representatives/division of
representatives/ constitution of students council

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 97 968 0 not

mentioned
2 3 29 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V55 7012 DIS:MANAGEMENT LAW
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? The new management law

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 94 942 0 not

mentioned
4 6 55 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75



e V56 7012 DIS:ELECT. STUDENTS
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Election of representatives/election of students
for management

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 97 967 0 not

mentioned
2 3 30 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

¢ V57 7012 DIS:DECISIONMAKER
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Want to decide themselves/want to decide
everything

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 98 981 0 not

mentioned
1 2 16 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V58 7012 DIS:VOICE IN MANAG.
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Voice in management regarding method of
exam/method of education/curriculum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 97 968 0 not

mentioned
2 3 29 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V59 7012 DIS:STUDENTS' PAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Students pay/voice in management on division
of scholarships

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 98 975 0 not

mentioned
2 2 22 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V60 7012 DIS:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 94 938 0 not
mentioned



4 6 59 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75
e V61 7012 DIS:DON'T KNOW
o ion rring in om
o 46. Do you know what the disagreement is about? (If yes) - What is it? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 99 987 0 not

mentioned
1 1 10 1 mentioned
25 336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 75

e V62 7012 KNOW OF ELECTION
o Questions occurring in om

o 47a. The disagreement, among other things, is about the election of the students university representatives. Have you
heard or read about this?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 75 741 1 yes
13 18 177 2 no (to quest.

48a (V72))
5 7 70 3 don't
remember
(to quest.
48a (V72))
0 1 8
26 344 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 74

e V63 7012 ELEC:NO KNOWLEDGE
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 44 337 0 not

mentioned
33 56 437 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V64 7012 ELEC:DIRECT/INDIRE.
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Direct or indirect
elections/elections by proportional representation/two different methods of election

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 91 708 0 not

mentioned
5 9 66 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58



e V65 7012 ELEC:INFLUENCE
o ion rring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Influence/voice in management

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 86 669 0 not

mentioned
8 14 105 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V66 7012 ELEC:REPRESENTATIVE
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Election of
representatives/election of students for council

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 95 736 0 not

mentioned
3 5 38 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V67 7012 ELEC:ADMISSION
o ion rring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Restricted admission/free
admission/entrance admission/ entrance exams

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 100 771 0 not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V68 7012 ELEC:VOICE IN MANA.
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Voice in management about
method of exam/method of education/curriculum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 99 768 0 not

mentioned
0 1 6 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V69 7012 ELEC:PROCEDURE
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Procedure of election/way of
election/method of election

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 89 691 0 not
mentioned

6 11 83 1 mentioned



42 559 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V70 7012 ELEC:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 95 737 0 not

mentioned
3 5 37 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V71 7012 ELEC:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 47b. Do you know what the disagreement is about as far as the election is concerned? Dont know

% MD®% Antal Kode Kategori
58 100 771 0 not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 mentioned
42 559 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 58

e V72 7012 STUDENTS' WISH
o tion rring in om

o 48a. The disagreement concerns whether the students representatives are to be elected directly or indirectly. Do you
know what the students want themselves?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 50 504 1no
31 40 409 2 yes, directly

elected
8 10 103 3 yes,
indirectly
elected
0 6 8
23 311 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 76

e V73 7012 WHO DO YOU FAVOUR
o Questions occurring in om

o 48b. What standpoint is the best one, that of the Minister of Education or that of the students?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 45 460 1 the Minister
of Education

13 17 173 2 the students
29 38 391 3 don't know
0 2 8
23 307 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 77

e V74 7012 HOMOS.POS.IN SOCIE.



o Questions occurring in om

o 48c. And now another question. The conditions of the homosexuals are now going to be debated. It has been said that
the homosexuals - due to their homosexuality are worse off in the society than non-homosexuals. Do you think this is
right or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 448 1 right
30 31 406 2 not right
35 35 464 3 don't know
0 3 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

e V757012 HOMOS.MORALITY
o tions occurring in om

o 49a. Do you think the homosexuals have a better or worse morality than other people in general?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 2 27 1 better
10 10 135 2 worse
62 62 829 3 the same
25 25 337 4 don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V76 7012 HOMOS.CONSIDERATION
o Questions occurring in om

o 49b. Do you think the society has a duty to show more consideration with regard to the special conditions of the
homosexuals?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 27 360 1 yes
49 49 647 2 no
24 24 319 3 don't know
0 4 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V77 7012 HOMOS.OWN FAULT
o Questions occurring in om

o 49c. And finally. Do you think that the homosexual attitude of the homosexuals is their own fault or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 208 1 own fault
50 51 673 2 not own fault
33 33 438 3 don't know
0 4 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V78 7012 SOCIETY AND DRUGS
o Questions occurring in om

o 50a. It has been discussed what the society should do about the problem on narcotics. Do you think that the society
does help the drug addicts sufficiently or should it do more/less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 38 500 1 sufficiently



32 32 427 2 do more
18 18 245 3 do less
12 12 157 4 don't know
0 1 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V79 7012 DRUGS:STRICTNESS
o Questions occurring in om

o 50b. Drug addiction, acts of violence and criminality have been increased. How do you think the society should react to
remedy this: by greater strictness or by trying to find further measures? Greater strictness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 40 524 0 not

mentioned
60 60 795 1 mentioned
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V80 7012 DRUGS:MEASURES
o tion rring in om

o 50b. Drug addiction, acts of violence and criminality have been increased. How do you think the society should react to
remedy this: by greater strictness or by trying to find further measures? Further measures

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 72 950 0 not

mentioned
28 28 369 1 mentioned
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

e V81 7012 DRUGS:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 50b. Drug addiction, acts of violence and criminality have been increased. How do you think the society should react to
remedy this: by greater strictness or by trying to find further measures? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 86 1133 0 not

mentioned
14 14 186 1 mentioned
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

e V82 7012 TRANSPLANTS
o Questions occurring in om
o 51a. In connection with the possibilities of making transplantations the so-called criteria of death are now discussed

again. May I first ask you: The doctors can now transplant organs, for instance kidneys from one human being passed
away to another, thereby saving lives. Are you for or against such operations?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 82 1085 1 for
9 9 118 2 against
9 9 124 3 don't know
0 2 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333



Svarprocent: 100

e V83 7012 DOCTORS' DECISION
o Questions occurring in om

o 51b. Do you think the doctors should have a special permission from the persons from whom the organs are to be
taken or do you think the doctors should be allowed to decide, provided, of course, that the person in question is dead?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 49 645 1 allowed
40 40 527 2 not allowed
11 11 146 3 don't know
0 3 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

e V84 7012 DONOR YOURSELF
o Questions occurring in om

o 51c. If you were asked yourself, would you then be at disposal?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 945 1 yes
12 12 165 2 no
16 16 218 3 don't know
0 2 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V85 7012 DEATH CRITERION
o Questions occurring in om

o 52a. Have you heard or read about the discussion on the so called criteria of death, i.e. about when the doctors can
declare that the patient is dead?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 84 1102 1 yes

16 16 210 2 no/don't
remember

0 1 8
2 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V86 7012 BRAIN DEATH
o Questions occurring in om

o 52b. The doctors can now immediately ascertain when a patient is dead because the brain has stopped functioning, but,
at the same time, it is possible to keep the body alive artificially. Do you think the doctors must be able to declare that
such a patient is dead or must one wait until the patient physically is completely dead because the heart has also
stopped functioning?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 32 418 1 immediately
after brain
death

47 47 623 2 should wait
until
suspended
heart action

20 21 272 3 don't know
2 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98



Universer

Univers
o Aldersgranser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1970 omnibus surveys
o V6 V7V8VO V10 V11V12 Vi3 V14 V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26
¢ Questions occurring in om
Questions occurring in omnibus no. 12.

o V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48
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